www.ikancorp.com 1.713.272.8822 sales@ikancorp.com
LS-12000E
12kW HMI Fresnel Kit (Lightstar)
The Lightstar 12kW HMI Freshnel Kit delivers the color
of the sun to your fingertips! From spot to flood lighting,
it provides all the necessary daylight control. The
kit’s heavy-duty aluminum alloy fixture allows heat to
dissipate quickly. The Fresnel lens lets you control the
spread of the light while the onboard dimming feature
adjusts the level of brightness. With its durable coating
and industrial connectors, the 7 meter long Head to
Ballast cable enables it to endure the most demanding
environments with ease. The 12,000/6000 Watt
Electronic Ballast can handle Flicker free shooting up
to 10,000 fps. Best of all, it is much smaller and lighter
than the standard magnetic ballast!
Special Features
•	 Aluminum Alloy Light Fixture
•	 12000/6000 Watt Electronic Ballast
•	 15 Meter Head to Ballast Cable
•	 Barn Doors Included
LS-12000E | 12kW HMI Fresnel Kit (Lightstar) | UPC Code: 847983020447
Overview
ONE SHEET
•	 Studio Lighting
•	 Field Lighting
Recommended For
www.ikancorp.comHouston, Texas 1.713.272.8822 sales@ikancorp.com
LS-12000E
Optional Accessories
What’s Included
KCP-703
SW-04
Stage Clamp with 16mm Stud
Safety Wire
1 x 12kW/6kW Electronic Ballast
1 x 12kW HMI Fresnel Light Fixture
1 x 15 Meter Head to Ballast Cable
1 x Barn Doors
1 x Gel Holder
1 x Yoke
Aluminum Alloy Design
Efficient Beam Output
Head to Ballast Cable
Increase Bulb Life
Powerful Electronic Ballast
The heat fixture features a heavy-duty aluminum body
for quick heat release.
The fresnel lens makes it easy to create a clean, sharp
edge through the beam.
The heavy-duty 15 meter ballast cable extends far
enough for you to place the light away from the ballast.
The 12,000/6000 Watt Electronic Ballast increases bulb
life by at least 20% when compared to magnetic ballast.
The 12,000/6000 Watt Electronic Ballast provides
Flicker-free shooting up to 10,000 fps.
Features you need, Prices you want.
LS-12000E Fixture Specifications
Head Type HMI Fresnel 12000W
Lens Size Fresnel 19.7" Lens
Lamp Base 12000W/160V-G38
Beam Angle 9°-60°
Control/Dimming 50%-100%
Focusing Knob Controlled
Build Material Aluminum
Cooling System Air Cooled
Yoke Cast Aluminum with 1 1/8" Pin
IP Class IP23
Fixture Size 27 x 34 x 41 in.
Fixture Weight 85 lbs
Electronic Ballast Specifications
Power Supply Electronic Ballast 12000/6000W
Input Voltage 180-250VAC
Electronic Ballast Size 16.7 x 10.4 x 20.1 in.
Electronic Ballast Weight 79 lbs
Shipping Specifications
Shipping Dimensions Box 1 29 x 37 x 47 in.
Shipping Dimensions Box 2 24 x 15 x 25 in.
Shipping Weight 175 lbs